
 

             

 

  
HEADQUARTERS AIR COMMAND 
Air Command Secretariat  

   
Mr John Cooper Spitfire Block 

Royal Air Force 
High Wycombe 
Buckinghamshire 
HP14 4UE 

 

 

 Our Ref: 18-04-2013-135128-004 
 

 
Email:  request-153438-
f3642db6@whatdotheyknow.com  
 

  
1 May 2013 

 
Dear Mr Cooper 
 
Thank you for your e-mail of 18 April 2013 asking if any radioactive equipment has been 
unaccounted for by the RAF (including X-ray equipment) between 1 February 1960 and 1 March 
1961.  This has been considered as a request for information in accordance with the Freedom 
of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).   
 
Having researched your question through various Ministry of Defence departments, including 
Air Historic Branch, I can confirm that the information you have requested is not held by the 
department.  As the records you requested are over 50 years old you may wish to try contacting 
the National Archives who hold MOD historic records, but it is also possible that some records 
from that long ago have been destroyed.  The National Archives details are as follows: 
 
The National Archives 
Kew 
Richmond 
Surrey 
TW9 4DU 
 
Web Address:  http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk 
 
Telephone: 020 8876 3444 
 
If you are not satisfied with this response or wish to complain about any aspect of the handling 
of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance.  If informal resolution is not 
possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by 
contacting the Deputy Chief Information Officer, 2nd Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, 
SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk).  Please note that any request for an internal review 
must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal 
resolution has come to an end. 

mailto:xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx
http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk
mailto:xxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xx


 

             

 

 
If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the 
Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information 
Act.  Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the 
MOD internal review process has been completed.  Further details of the role and powers of the 
Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.gov.uk 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Air Command Secretariat 3b 
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